

RUMFORD FIRE DEPARTMENT

151 Congress Street

Rumford, Maine 04276 Office: 207-364-2901

Fax: 207-364-5641



ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS FOR THE POSITION OF FIREFIGHTER/EMT

TOWN OF RUMFORD

The Town of Rumford is accepting applications for the position of firefighter/EMT. The Rumford Fire Department is a combination department comprised of 9 fulltime/career firefighters, a full time Chief and 25 paid on call firefighters.

Applicants need to be highly motivated and able to work within a team environment. They must be able to adapt to the constant dynamic changes happening within the Rumford Fire Department. The position involves emergency response and mitigation of fire, rescue, hazardous materials and emergency medical situations. Additional duties will focus on fire prevention, education, and public relations activities as well as with maintenance of buildings and equipment. Firefighters follow a fifty six (56) hour average workweek with rotating shifts. **MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:** Graduation from high school or GED, **DESIRABLE QUALIFICATIONS:** Previous training in Firefighting including Firefighter 1 & 2, Hazardous Materials, and Emergency Medical Services. **Starting Salary:** \$38,500/year plus benefits, step increases each of the first two years after meeting certification requirements. Applications with attached firefighter job description can be obtained at the Rumford Fire Department at 151 Congress Street or by emailing Chief Robert Chase at bchase@rumfordfire.org

Applications must be received by Friday, July 8, 2016 at 4:00 p.m.

Mail to:

Firefighter Candidate Examination
Rumford Fire Department
151 Congress Street
Rumford, Maine 04276
For additional information, call 207-364-2901
ADA/EOE